

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 408

Sponsor:

Printer's No. 2139

1 Amend Resolution, page 1, line 2, by striking out "establish"
2 and inserting

3 promote

4 Amend Resolution, page 1, line 2, by striking out "program to
5 promote" and inserting

6 initiative for the purpose of encouraging

7 Amend Resolution, page 2, line 21, by striking out
8 "establish" and inserting

9 promote

10 Amend Resolution, page 2, line 22, by striking out "program
11 to promote" and inserting

12 initiative for the purpose of encouraging

13 Amend Resolution, page 2, line 24, by striking out "program"
14 and inserting

15 initiative

16 Amend Resolution, page 2, line 28, by inserting after
17 "assistance"

18 or assistance in identifying other resources that may
19 provide technical assistance

20 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 3, by inserting after
21 "businesses;"

22 and

23 Amend Resolution, page 3, lines 4 through 8, by striking out
24 all of lines 4 through 7 and "(4)" in line 8 and inserting

1 (3)
2 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 8, by striking out "developing
3 partnerships with" and inserting
4 fostering cooperation among
5 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 9, by striking out "and a" and
6 inserting
7 , other State agencies and
8 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 10, by striking out
9 "association" and inserting
10 associations and other economic development
11 organizations